

BID SUMMARY
2019 CDBG ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF FORT LEE
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. FL-1437

BID DATE: January 16, 2019				TIME: 11:00 A.M.				DLS Contracting, Inc. 271 Highway 46 W., Suite D-205 Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-661-4188 973-661-4199 F		Marini Brothers Construction 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-4127 201-488-4107 F		4 Clean-Up, Inc. PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 201-271-0042 201-271-0118 F		Reggio Construction, Inc. 1575 West Street Fort Lee, NJ 07024 201-363-0156 201-363-8965 F		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-667-7300 973-667-1190 F	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID																
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
4	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	25,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 118,750.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	Tack Coat	Gallon	3,900	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 39.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 39.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	TON	3,500	\$ 75.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 311,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 332,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 290,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 290,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 290,500.00
12	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
13	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	51	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.51
14	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting	UNIT	16	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	3	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
16	Reconstructed Inlet, Type E, Using New Casting	UNIT	3	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Curb Piece	UNIT	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	400	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00
20	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	11.7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,574.00
23	9" x 18" Concretete Vertical Curb	L.F.	500	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
24	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	5,100	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,355.00
25	Traffic Markings Symbols	S.F.	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
26	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
27	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	95	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00
28	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	95	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00
29	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	S.Y.	185	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	185	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85
31	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	185.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 500,186.00		\$ 542,622.50		\$ 572,334.00		\$ 575,053.31		\$ 578,318.56		\$ 575,053.31		\$ 578,318.56

BID SUMMARY
2019 CDBG ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF FORT LEE
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. FL-1437

BID DATE: January 16, 2019				TIME: 11:00 A.M.		New Prince Concrete Constr. 215 Elleen Terrace Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-8208 201-488-7259 F		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011 973-772-9292 973-772-9222 F		American Asphalt & Milling 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032 201-991-9200 201-991-9201 F		Frank A. Macchione Constr. 141 Cental Avenue Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 201-652-0694 201-291-8822 F		CCM Contracting, Inc. 336 Route 22 Green Brook, NJ 08812 732-968-1010 732-968-1135 F	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
	BASE BID														
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00		
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00		
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00		
4	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00		
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	25,000	\$ 4.70	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 101,250.00		
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	500	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00		
10	Tack Coat	Gallon	3,900	\$ 0.01	\$ 39.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 39.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 39.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 25,350.00		
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	TON	3,500	\$ 84.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 297,500.00	\$ 91.25	\$ 319,375.00	\$ 89.55	\$ 313,425.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 278,250.00		
12	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
13	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	51	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.51	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,700.00		
14	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting	UNIT	16	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00		
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00		
16	Reconstructed Inlet, Type E, Using New Casting	UNIT	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,949.75	\$ 5,849.25	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00		
17	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00		
18	Curb Piece	UNIT	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 349.99	\$ 1,749.95	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00		
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	400	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00		
20	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00		
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00		
22	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	11.7	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 3,451.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,510.00		
23	9" x 18" Concrtese Vertical Curb	L.F.	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00		
24	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	5,100	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,925.00		
25	Traffic Markings Symbols	S.F.	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00		
26	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00		
27	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	95	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00		
28	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	95	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00		
29	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	S.Y.	185	\$ 4.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00		
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	185	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 2.03	\$ 375.55	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00		
31	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	185.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00		
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 585,647.26		\$ 586,190.00		\$ 620,987.45		\$ 657,275.00		\$ 658,010.00		